Further to our intimations dated November 7, 2025 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing 
Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, has considered and 
approved the allotment of 1,36,08,849 (One Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
Nine) Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each fully paid up (“Equity 
Shares”) on preferential basis at a price of Rs. 769.16 (Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Nine and Sixteen 
Paise) per Equity Share including premium of Rs. 759.16 (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Nine and Sixteen 
Paise) per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 10,46,73,82,296.84 (Rupees One Thousand Forty Six Crore 
Seventy Three Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six and Eighty Four Paise). 

The said allotment has been made on a preferential basis to persons including the person belonging to

[...]

rights   issue, depository   receipts 
(ADR/GDR), qualified institutions placement, 
preferential allotment etc.); 

Preferential Allotment 

3 Total number of securities issued or the total 
amount for which the securities issued 
(approximately) 

1,36,08,849 (One Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine) fully 
paid-up equity shares of the Company of the 
face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each share 
on preferential basis at a price of Rs. 769.16 
(Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Nine and 
Sixteen Paise) per Equity Share including 
premium of Rs. 759.16 (Rupees Seven 
Hundred Fifty Nine and Sixteen Paise) per 
Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 
10,46,73,82,296.84 (Rupees One Thousand 
Forty Six Crore Seventy Three Lakh Eighty Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six and Eighty 
Four Paise) 

4 Disclosure in case of preferential issue: 

i.

[...]

case of convertibles), number of investors; 

Allotment of 1,36,08,849 (One Crore Thirty Six 
Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
Nine) fully paid-up equity shares of the 
Company of the face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees 
Ten) each share on preferential basis at a 
price of Rs. 769.16 (Rupees Seven Hundred 
Sixty Nine and Sixteen Paise) per Equity Share 
including premium of Rs. 759.16 (Rupees 
Seven Hundred Fifty Nine and Sixteen Paise) 
per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 
10,46,73,82,296.84 (Rupees One Thousand 
Forty Six Crore Seventy Three Lakh Eighty Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six and Eighty 
Four Paise) to 194 investors. 

iii. in case of convertibles -